#### 502808511 05/14/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2855105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN WEEKS	03/26/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEEKS HOLDINGS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	40 BARFIELD CRESCENT	
City:	ELIZABETH	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5113	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13380818

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)244-1173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 330-244-1174

Email: docket@sandandsebolt.com

Correspondent Name: SAND & SEBOLT

Address Line 1: 4940 MUNSON STREET, NW Address Line 2: AEGIS TOWER, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CANTON, OHIO 44718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1849152US1AN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. SEBOLT	
SIGNATURE: /JosephASebolt/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1849152US1AN-Assignment#page1.tif source=1849152US1AN-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502808511 REEL: 032888 FRAME: 0299

## **Memorandum of Assignment**

Between:	nment is made on this <u>Z</u> نday of <u>\$</u> _يسترين in the year 2014 Kevin Weeks, an Australian citizen and resident of:
40 Barfield Crescent, Elizabeth South Australia 5113	
	AUSTRALIA
	"The Assignor"
And:	Weeks Holdings Pty Ltd, an Australian proprietary limited company of:
	40 Barfield Crescent, Elizabeth South Australia 5113 AUSTRALIA
	"The Assignee"
Whereas:	
The Assigno	or is the inventor of the patent application as set forth in the attached schedule.
"The Intellec	ctual Property"
which is here over to the said I the said	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration (receipt of eby acknowledged), I the said Assignor do hereby assign and transfer and set said Assignee all my right title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and, id Assignee do hereby accept all right title and interest of the said Assignor in aid Intellectual Property.
day and yea	whereof the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the ir hereinafter mentioned.  ne said <b>Assignor</b> this day of 2014
and the same of th	
	Kevin-Weeks
In the preser	nce of:
Josep	h Tasson
7	Witness' Name Witness' Signature
Signed by the	e said Assignee this <u>2</u> 6 day of كمميل 2014
てへ	- X KEOIN, W. WFELL DURCH
Was	eks Holdings Pty Ltd Signatory Name and Title
In the presen	non of:
in the present	
)=0p/	Josson
/	Witness' Name Witness' Signature

PATENT
REEL: 032888 FRAME: 0300

# Schedule of Intellectual Property

## US Patent Application(s)

#	Attorney Ref	Application No.	Title
1	15145US	13/380,818	Prefabricated structural building frame and method of making the same

2

PATENT REEL: 032888 FRAME: 0301